
 

 
 

Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Science University, 
Nandinagar, Bidar - 585401 

JOINT SENIORITY LIST 

(Local Cadre + Residual Parent Cadre) 
 

Prepared by under Article 371(J) Karnataka Govt. Notification-1 No. DPAR 43 HKC 2013 

Dated:29.01.2014  
  PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF PROFESSOR-2021-22 

(As on 17.02.2022) 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers 
 

Caste 
Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 

Date of entry in 
to 

University 
Service 

Date of entry 
into Assistant 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Associate 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Present 

Professor Cadre 

 
 

Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 Dr. C.S.Nagaraja GM CAS 13.12.1985 - - 10.07.2006 27.04.1961 

2 Dr. B.V.Shivprakash GM CAS 29.02.1992 11.05.1994 02.09.1998 04.09.2006 23.01.1965 

3 Dr. N.A.Patil GM CAS 24.08.1987 25.03.1996 02.09.1998 04.09.2006 01.05.1963 

4 Dr. V.Girish Kumar III-A CAS 06.10.1986 - - 06.10.2006 11.07.1960 

5 Dr. L.Ranganath  III-A CAS 08.10.1986 - - 08.10.2006 16.03.1963 

6 Dr. H.D.Narayana Swamy SC Direct 14.03.1991 - - 08.11.2006 01.06.1961 

  7 Dr. M.Narayana Swamy SC Direct 02.02.1991 - - 28.06.2007 12.04.1963 

8 Dr. Suguna Rao II-A CAS 16.01.1986 - - 08.10.2007 30.01.1961 

9 Dr. R Nagaraj ST Direct 15.02.1995 - - 05-03-2009 15.06.1967 

10 Dr. P.T.Ramesh ST Direct 30.03.1996 - 08.12.2006 18.03.2009 22.03.1970 

11 Dr. B.N.Nagaraja ST Direct 23.09.1996 - 27.10.2007 18.03.2009 16.07.1969 

12 Dr. Jayanaik SC Direct 15.03.1991 - 12.12.2007 18.03.2009 28.01.1962 



 

 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers 
 

Caste 
Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 

Date of entry in 

to 
University 

Service 

Date of entry 
into Assistant 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Associate 

Professor 

Date of entry into 
Present Professor 

Cadre 

 

 
Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

13 Dr. Ashok Pawar GM Direct/CAS 24.03.1987 - 04.07.2001 04.07.2009 10.10.1963 

14 Dr. K.Satyanarayan GM Direct/CAS 16.07.1987 - 30.08.2001 13.08.2009 06.05.1960 

15 Dr. Dilipkumar D. GM Direct/CAS 30.03.1992 - 13.11.2001 13.11.2009 29.09.1967 

16 Dr. M.M.Appannavar GM Direct/CAS 24.09.1987 - 10.01.2002 10.01.2010 20.05.1963 

17 Dr. Ganesh Udupa K. GM Direct/CAS 21.02.1992 - 06.04.2002 07.04.2010 07.07.1962 

18 Dr. K.C.Veeranna GM Direct/CAS 03.03.1992 - 13.03.2003 24.05.2010 25.04.1966 

19 Dr. M.K.Tandle GM Direct/CAS 30.03.1994 - 30.03.2003 24.05.2010 01.02.1968 

20 Dr. N.Prakash GM Direct/CAS 02.07.1994 02.07.1994 02.07.2003 24.05.2010 17.02.1965 

21 Dr. Vivek R. Kasaralikar GM Direct/CAS 19.06.1989 19.06.1989 01.09.2005 24.05.2010 16.07.1963 

22 Dr. Shivakumar  M.C. Cat-I Direct/CAS 13.02.1992 - 22.09.2009 24.05.2010 03.05.1968 

23 Dr. T.Tirumalesh ST Direct 02.06.2011 - - 02.06.2011 29.03.1973 

24 Dr. B.Ramachandra GM Direct/CAS 06.07 .1994 - 01.11.2009 06.07.2011 16.09.1965 

25 Dr. A.Sahadev SC Direct 12.08.2011 - - 12.08.2011 16.06.1970 

26 Dr. M.D.Suranagi GM CAS 19.10.1995 - 19.10.2000 19.10.2011 18.12.1968 

27 Dr. A.Sachindra Babu SC CAS 09.02.1995 09.02.1995 06.08.2006 01.12.2011 20.03.1967 

28 Dr. V.Nagabhushan GM 
Direct 

 
28.09.1989 28.09.1989 27.06.2003 31.12.2011 25.06.1963 

29 Dr. Basavaraj Awati GM Direct 24.06.1994 - 13.11.2003 31.12.2011 20.07.1964 

30 

Dr. D.Rathnamma 
 

(WA No. 3035/2019 and 3036/2019 ) 
High court of Karnataka Bengaluru) 
RP  No 381/2021 Pending  

SC Direct 24.03.1995 - 30.03.2010 31.12.2011 18.07.1969 

31 Dr. Madhavaprasad C. B. GM Direct 17.09.1987 17.09.1987 30.04.2010 31.12.2011 13.03.1964 

32 Dr. Shivakumar. M SC Direct 04.01.2012 - - 04.01.2012 20.05.1969 

33 Dr. H.Arunkumar ST CAS 15.02.1995 15.02.1995 15.07.2009 15.02.2012 14.05.1968 



 

 
 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Teachers 

 

Caste 

Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 

Date of entry in 
to 

University 
Service 

Date of entry 

into Assistant 
Professor 

Date of entry 

into Associate 
Professor 

Date of entry into 

Present Professor 
Cadre 

 

 
Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

34 Dr. H.N. Anjanayappa ST CAS 16.02.1995 - 16.02.2006 16.02.2012 24.06.1968 

35 Dr. H.Manjunath ST CAS 23.02.1995 - 16.12.2006 23.02.2012 28.10.1969 

36 Dr. S.Varadaraju SC CAS 25.02.1995 - 25.02.2006 25.02.2012 17.08.1965 

37 Dr. Vijaykumar  B. Shetter GM CAS 09.07.1994 - 09.07.2005 01.06.2012 20.07.1965 

38 Dr. S.R.Somashekara ST CAS 06.06.1995 - 01.01.2009 06.06.2012 17.07.1968 

39 
 

Dr. Ganpathi Naik M. ST CAS 20.02.1995 - 20.02.2006 01.03.2013 01.01.1970 

40 
 

Dr. T.M.Prabhu III-A CAS 14.12.1998 - 14.12.2007 14.12.2013 20.05.1970 

41 Dr. M.D. Venkatesha GM Equated  20.09.1986 - - 15.03.2014 07.05.1961 

42 
Dr. S.M.Byregowda  
(WP No 55851-55854 High court of 
Karnataka Bengaluru) Pending 

IIIA Equated 30.09.1988 - - 15.03.2014 22.07.1960 

43 Dr. Lakshmipathi M.T. SC CAS 03.01.2007 02.07.2007 01.05.2012 01.05.2015 22.01.1972 

44 Dr. A.T.Ramachandra Naik SC CAS 12.07.2007 12.07.2007 01.05.2012 01.05.2015 01.06.1969 

45 Dr. Venkatesh M. SC 
 

CAS 06.02.1991 06.02.2002 - 17.02.2015 03.04.1965 

46 Dr. Jagadeesh S.Sanganal SC CAS 13.03.2009 13.03.2009 13.03.2012 12.03.205 22.07.1972 

47 Dr. R.G.Bijurkar SC CAS 27.04.1998 27.04.2009 27.04.2012 27.04.2015 11.06.1970 

48 Dr. D.T.Naik GM CAS 22.06.1989 19.03.2001 24.05.2010 24.01.2017 11.08.1963 

49 Dr. K.Sripad GM CAS 20.10.1986 - 15.03.2014 15.03.2017 10.02.1962 

50 Dr. Raveendra Hegde GM CAS 29.09.1988 - 15.03.2014 15.03.2017 08.04.1963 

51 Dr. Shobha Rani GM CAS 02.08.1998 - 15.03.2014 15.03.2017 05.07.1961 

52 Dr. Manja Naik B. SC CAS 05.12.2008 11.05.2011 11.05.2014 11.05.2017 10.05.1977 

53 Dr. G.M.Jayaramu SC CAS 20.05.2011 20.05.2011 20.05.2014 20.05.2017 24.02.1965 

54 Dr. H.K.Siddalinga  Murthy SC 
 

CAS 10.06.2011 10.06.2011 10.06.2014 10.06.2017 22.07.1963 

55 Dr. B.M.Veeregowda III-A CAS 11.01.2007 11.01.2007 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018 10.01.1968 
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56 Dr. N.B.Shridhar GM 
 

CAS 11.01.2007 11.01.2011 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018  20.01.1967 

57 Dr. Chidanandaiah GM CAS 05.01.2007 05.01.2007 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018  09.07.1974 

58 Dr. Shrikrishna Isloor GM CAS 04.01.2007 04.01.2011 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018 10.11.1965 

59 Dr. Shrikant Kulkarni GM CAS 16.01.2007 05.08.2007 20.01.2015 20.01.2018 01.06.1975 

60 Dr. M.Shivakumar SC CAS  07.06.2011 07.06.2011 07.06.2014 15.09.2018 05.05.1975 

61 Dr. Suresh. L SC CAS 02.06.2011 02.06.2011 02.06.2014 18.01.2019 22.07.1969 

62 Dr. Ganga Naik S. SC Direct 01.12.2006 01.12.2011 - 28.02.2019 18.06.1975 

63 Dr. Devaraj Naik  H. SC Direct 05.12.2006 05.12.2011 - 28.02.2019 06.04.1975 

                                                                                                                          

 

                                                                                                                                Sd/-                                      
                                                                                                                                             REGISTARAR 
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Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Science University,              

Nandinagar, Bidar - 585401 

 

LOCAL CADRE  

 

Prepared by under Article 371(J) Karnataka Govt. Notification-1 No. DPAR 43 HKC 2013 

Dated:29.01.2014  
PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF PROFESSOR-2021-22 

(As on 17.02.2022) 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers 
 

Caste 
Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 

Date of entry in 
to 

University 
Service 

 

Date of entry 
into Assistant 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Associate 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Present 

Professor Cadre 

 
 

Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 Dr. Ashok Pawar GM Direct/CAS 24.03.1987 - 04.07.2001 04.07.2009 10.10.1963 

2 Dr. Dilipkumar D. GM Direct/CAS 30.03.1992 - 13.11.2001 13.11.2009 29.09.1967 

3 Dr. M.K.Tandle GM Direct/CAS 30.03.1994 - 30.03.2003 24.05.2010 01.02.1968 

4 Dr. B.Ramachandra GM Direct/CAS 06.07 .1994 - 01.11.2009 06.07.2011 16.09.1965 

5 Dr. Basavaraj Awati GM Direct 24.06.1994 - 13.11.2003 31.12.2011 20.07.1964 

6 Dr. Shrikant Kulkarni GM CAS 16.01.2007 05.08.2007 20.01.2015 20.01.2018 01.06.1975 

 
                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                                REGISTARAR 

 

 

                                                                                                        

 



 

 
 

Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Science University, 
Nandinagar, Bidar - 585401 

 

RESIDUAL PARENT CADRE   

 

Prepared by under Article 371(J) Karnataka Govt. Notification-1 No. DPAR 43 HKC 2013 

Dated:29.01.2014  
PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF PROFESSOR-2021-22 

(As on 17.02.2022) 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers 
 

Caste 
Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 

Date of entry in 
to 

University 

Service 

Date of entry 
into Assistant 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Associate 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Present 

Professor Cadre 

 
 

Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1 Dr. C.S.Nagaraja GM CAS 13.12.1985 - - 10.07.2006 27.04.1961 

2 Dr. B.V.Shivprakash GM CAS 29.02.1992 11.05.1994 02.09.1998 04.09.2006 23.01.1965 

3 Dr. N.A.Patil GM CAS 24.08.1987 25.03.1996 02.09.1998 04.09.2006 01.05.1963 

4 Dr. V.Girish Kumar III-A CAS 06.10.1986 - - 06.10.2006 11.07.1960 

5 Dr. L.Ranganath  III-A CAS 08.10.1986 - - 08.10.2006 16.03.1963 

6 Dr. H.D.Narayana Swamy SC Direct 14.03.1991 - - 08.11.2006 01.06.1961 

  7 Dr. M.Narayana Swamy SC Direct 02.02.1991 - - 28.06.2007 12.04.1963 

8 Dr. Suguna Rao II-A CAS 16.01.1986 - - 08.10.2007 30.01.1961 

9 Dr. R Nagaraj ST Direct 15.02.1995 - - 05-03-2009 15.06.1967 

10 Dr. P.T.Ramesh ST Direct 30.03.1996 - 08.12.2006 18.03.2009 22.03.1970 

11 Dr. B.N.Nagaraja ST Direct 23.09.1996 - 27.10.2007 18.03.2009 16.07.1969 

12 Dr. Jayanaik SC Direct 15.03.1991 - 12.12.2007 18.03.2009 28.01.1962 

13 Dr. K.Satyanarayan GM Direct/CAS 16.07.1987 - 30.08.2001 13.08.2009 06.05.1960 



 

 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers 
 

Caste 
Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 

Date of entry in 
to 

University 

Service 

Date of entry 
into Assistant 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Associate 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Present 

Professor Cadre 

 
 

Date of Birth 

1 2 
3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 

14 Dr. M.M.Appannavar GM Direct/CAS 24.09.1987 - 10.01.2002 10.01.2010 20.05.1963 

15 Dr. Ganesh Udupa K. GM Direct/CAS 21.02.1992 - 06.04.2002 07.04.2010 07.07.1962 

16 Dr. K.C.Veeranna GM Direct/CAS 03.03.1992 - 13.03.2003 24.05.2010 25.04.1966 

17 Dr. N.Prakash GM Direct/CAS 02.07.1994 02.07.1994 02.07.2003 24.05.2010 17.02.1965 

18 Dr. Vivek R. Kasaralikar GM Direct/CAS 19.06.1989 19.06.1989 01.09.2005 24.05.2010 16.07.1963 

19 Dr. Shivakumar  M.C. Cat-I Direct/CAS 13.02.1992 - 22.09.2009 24.05.2010 03.05.1968 

20 Dr. T.Tirumalesh ST Direct 02.06.2011 - - 02.06.2011 29.03.1973 

21 Dr. A.Sahadev SC Direct 12.08.2011 - - 12.08.2011 16.06.1970 

22 Dr. M.D.Suranagi GM CAS 19.10.1995 - 19.10.2000 19.10.2011 18.12.1968 

23 Dr. A.Sachindra Babu SC CAS 09.02.1995 09.02.1995 06.08.2006 01.12.2011 20.03.1967 

24 Dr. V.Nagabhushan GM 
Direct 

 
28.09.1989 28.09.1989 27.06.2003 31.12.2011 25.06.1963 

25 

Dr. D.Rathnamma 
(WA No. 3035/2019 and 3036/2019 

) High court of Karnataka 
Bengaluru) RP  No 381/2021 
Pending 

SC Direct 24.03.1995 - 30.03.2010 31.12.2011 18.07.1969 

26 Dr. Madhavaprasad C. B. GM Direct 17.09.1987 17.09.1987 30.04.2010 31.12.2011 13.03.1964 

27 Dr. Shivakumar. M SC Direct 04.01.2012 - - 04.01.2012 20.05.1969 

28 Dr. H.Arunkumar ST CAS 15.02.1995 15.02.1995 15.07.2009 15.02.2012 14.05.1968 

29 Dr. H.N. Anjanayappa ST CAS 16.02.1995 - 16.02.2006 16.02.2012 24.06.1968 

30 Dr. H.Manjunath ST CAS 23.02.1995 - 16.12.2006 23.02.2012 28.10.1969 

31 Dr. S.Varadaraju SC CAS 25.02.1995 - 25.02.2006 25.02.2012 17.08.1965 

32 Dr. Vijaykumar  B. Shetter GM CAS 09.07.1994 - 09.07.2005 01.06.2012 20.07.1965 

33 Dr. S.R.Somashekara ST CAS 06.06.1995 - 01.01.2009 06.06.2012 17.07.1968 



 

 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers 
 

Caste 
Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 

Date of entry  
in to 

University 

Service 

Date of entry 
into Assistant 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Associate 

Professor 

Date of entry 
into Present 

Professor Cadre 

 
 

Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

34 
 

Dr. Ganpathi Naik M. ST CAS 20.02.1995 - 20.02.2006 01.03.2013 01.01.1970 

35 
 

Dr. T.M.Prabhu III-A CAS 14.12.1998 - 14.12.2007 14.12.2013 20.05.1970 

36 Dr. M.D. Venkatesha GM Equated 20.09.1986 - - 15.03.2014 07.05.1961 

37 
Dr. S.M.Byregowda  
WP No 55851-55854 High court 
of Karnataka Bengaluru) Pending 

IIIA Equated 30.09.1988 - - 15.03.2014 22.07.1960 

38 Dr. Lakshmipathi M.T. SC CAS 03.01.2007 02.07.2007 01.05.2012 01.05.2015 22.01.1972 

39 Dr. A.T.Ramachandra Naik SC CAS 12.07.2007 12.07.2007 01.05.2012 01.05.2015 01.06.1969 

40 Dr. Venkatesh M. SC 
 

CAS 06.02.1991 06.02.2002 - 17.02.2015 03.04.1965 

41 Dr. Jagadeesh S.Sanganal SC CAS 13.03.2009 13.03.2009 13.03.2012 12.03.205 22.07.1972 

42 Dr. R.G.Bijurkar SC CAS 27.04.1998 27.04.2009 27.04.2012 27.04.2015 11.06.1970 

43 Dr. D.T.Naik GM CAS 22.06.1989 19.03.2001 24.05.2010 24.01.2017 11.08.1963 

44 Dr. K.Sripad GM CAS 20.10.1986 - 15.03.2014 15.03.2017 10.02.1962 

45 Dr. Raveendra Hegde GM CAS 29.09.1988 - 15.03.2014 15.03.2017 08.04.1963 

46 Dr. Shobha Rani GM CAS 02.08.1998 - 15.03.2014 15.03.2017 05.07.1961 

47 Dr. Manja Naik B. SC CAS 05.12.2008 11.05.2011 11.05.2014 11.05.2017 10.05.1977 

48 Dr. G.M.Jayaramu SC CAS 20.05.2011 20.05.2011 20.05.2014 20.05.2017 24.02.1965 

49 Dr. H.K.Siddalinga  Murthy SC 
 

CAS 10.06.2011 10.06.2011 10.06.2014 10.06.2017 22.07.1963 

50 Dr. B.M.Veeregowda III-A CAS 11.01.2007 11.01.2007 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018 10.01.1968 

51 Dr. N.B.Shridhar GM CAS 11.01.2007 11.01.2011 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018  20.01.1967 

52 Dr. Chidanandaiah GM CAS 05.01.2007 05.01.2007 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018  09.07.1974 

53 Dr. Shrikrishna Isloor GM CAS 04.01.2007 04.01.2007 
 

20.01.2015 20.01.2018 10.11.1965 

54 Dr. M.Shivakumar SC CAS  07.06.2011 07.06.2011 07.06.2014 15.09.2018 05.05.1975 

55 Dr. Suresh. L SC CAS 02.06.2011 02.06.2011 02.06.2014 18.01.2019 22.07.1969 



 

 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the Teachers 
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Status of Appointment 

/Promoted 
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Date of Birth 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

56 Dr. Ganga Naik S. SC Direct 01.12.2006 01.12.2011 - 28.02.2019 18.06.1975 

57 Dr. Devaraj Naik  H. SC Direct 05.12.2006 05.12.2011 - 28.02.2019 06.04.1975 

 
 

 

                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                                  REGISTARAR 


